ROSS			NEC 96454	4	
WPTO-101 - NR RE 07-08-	1998	ΞT		ARTMENT OF	COMMER Indiant Of
E 2 2 5		•47	α	-181.	Ę,
To the Market Sommissioner of Pate 10075	7365	hed origi	nal docume	nts or copy ti	1
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and	address of rec	ceiving party	y(ies):	200
Hiraku Ishikawa	Name:	NEC CORPO	ORATION		7
IIII and Isiii nawa	Internal Art	dress:			
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🚨 No					
Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-31-97					A
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addr	'ess: 7-1,	Shiba 5-	chome, M	lnato-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other	City: To	okyo	J Sin	JAPAN (2019X	
Execution Date: March 14, 1997			to the specific contemp	_	
-xecution Date:	Aoctional nar	me(s) & address.	, 35) aπached?	Y CLI Y 65 L	No No
A. Patent Application No.(s) O8/8 33	B. Patent f	No.(s)			
08/833 Additional numbers atta	ハフ	No	ons and pate	onts involved:	
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ハフ		ons and pate	nts involved:	1
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway	// → ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ 6. Total numb	No per of application		1	
Additional numbers atta. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1/7 ched? □ Yes ⊠ 6. Total numb 7. Total fe∈ (I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41)		1	
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway	// → ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ 6. Total numb	I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41)		\$ 40.00	 DE
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway	1/7 ched? ☐ Yes ☑ 6. Total numb 7. Total fec (☑ Enclos	I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41)):	\$_40.00	DE NO
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fe∈ (I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha	arged to dep	\$_40.00	DE NO
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE	7. Total fe∈ (I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed	arged to dep	\$40.00 4 0 posit accoun	DE NO
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street	1/ 7 ched? □ Yes ☑ 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (☑ Enclos □ Author 8. Deposit ac	I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha	arged to depart:	\$40.00 4 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 1 391	NO SPI
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street City:Manchester State: _NH _ ZIP: _03101	1/ 7 ched? □ Yes ☑ 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (☑ Enclos □ Author 8. Deposit ac	I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha	arged to depart:	\$40.00 4 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 1 391	NO SPI
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street City:Manchester State: _NH _ ZIP: _03101	7. Total fee (I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha	arged to depart:	\$40.00 4 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 1 391	NO SPI
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (I No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha	arged to depart:	\$40.00 4 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 1 391	NO SPI
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101 DO NOT USE 1. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the composition of the co	7. Total fee (er of applications of applicat	arged to deper: 08-1 this page if page	\$ 40.00 posit account 1391 aying by depo	OE NO Spi Spi F
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street City:Manchester State: _NH _ ZIP: _03101 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (er of applications of applicat	arged to deper: 08-1 this page if page	\$ 40.00 posit account 1391 aying by depo	OE NO Spi F
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Internal Address: Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101 DO NOT USE 1. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the composition of the co	7. Total fee (and correct and	arged to depend on the spage if possible spage i	\$ 40.00 posit account 1391 aying by depo	OE NO Spi Factorial accordance

ASSIGNMENT

FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I/we, HIRAKU ISHIKAWA
of Tokyo, Japan
having invented certain inventions and improvements in METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A RELIABLE SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE
and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United
States of America describing the same and based thereon on the
14th day of March , 19 97; the day of
, 19; the, 19, 19;
the day of, 19; and the day of
, 19, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from NEC CORPORATION, a
Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 7-1,
Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-01, Japan (hereinafter called the
Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its
successors, and assigns our entire rights, title, and interest, in and
to said invention in the United States of America, including all
rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any
divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications, and any
patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States
of America.

And for the same consideration, I/we do hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application.

And I/we do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee.

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or First	Ishikawa (11) Dat : 14/03/1997			
Full name (typed or printed) HIR	AKU ISHIKAWA			
Witness: Alie Harry	Witness: On-f			
Date: 14/03/1997	Witness: <u>Andre Garage</u> Date: 14/03/1997			
14703/1377	Date: 14/03/139//			
Second Inventor's				
signature	Date			
Total warms (Assessed and Section 2)				
Witness:	Witness:			
Date:				
Third Inventor's				
signature	Date			
Witness:	Witness:			
Date:				

-2-

1